SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 9061-9110/2011

ARVINDBHAI BHAGABHAI PATEL ETC.

Appellant(s)

INDIA

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

C.A. No. 9111-9115/2011

(With C.A. No. 9116-9135/2011 (With C.A. No. 3173-3188/2012 (With C.A. No. 3190-3198/2012 (With C.A. No. 5724-5725/2012 (With C.A. No. 5726-5728/2012 (With SLP(C) No. 3191-3236/2015

(With Office Report)

Date: 03/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Vinakshi Kadan, Adv. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Civil Appeal

No(s). 9061-9110/2011

Service report of all the respondents from the concerned High Court is still awaited. Registry to issue an urgent reminder.

An application for impleadment has also been filed by

the appellant. However, certain defects have been noticed. Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.07.08
Be cured within
17:55:39 IST
Reason:

Be cured within three weeks time.

C.A. No. 9111-9115, 9116-9135 of 2011

Service report of both common respondents is also

-2-

Item No.8

awaited from the High Court concerned. Let a fresh reminder

ld.

be issued.

C.A. No. 3173-3188/2012

Service of both common respondents is complete except that ld. Counsel, Ms Vinakshi Kadan appearing on behalf of Ms Hemantika Wahi, Advocate-on-record has requested time to seek instructions.

In C.A.No.3183/2012, respondent no.3 since has expired, steps for Counsel for the petitioner to take substituting his legal representatives.

C.A. No. 3190-3198/2012

Service of all the respondents in all the appeals herein stands complete. However, statement of case is still awaited.

SLP(C) No. 3191-3236/2015

Proof of dasti service with respect to respondent nos. 1 and 2 is still awaited.

Ld. Counsel, Ms Vinakshi Kadan appearing on behalf of Ms Hemantika Wahi, Advocate-on-record is appearing for the State of Gujarat. Time is requested for filing vakalatnama. C.A. No. 5724-5725, 5726-5728 of 2012

Files not received.

List again on 26.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar